

File E120411 Vol 2 Auth. Page 1 Issued: 2003-08-23

Revised: 2019-01-09

FOLLOW-UP SERVICE PROCEDURE (TYPE L)

COMPONENT - APPLIANCE WIRING MATERIAL

(AVLV2,AVLV8)

Manufacturer: SEE ADDENDUM FOR MANUFACTURER LOCATIONS

632279 (Party Site)

Applicant: NEWTEX CO LTD (539656-001) 2616-3 Tsuruma

Fujimi-Shi

Saitama-Ken 354-0021 JAPAN

632279 (Party Site)

Recognized Co.: SAME AS APPLICANT

(539656-001)

This Follow-Up Service Procedure authorizes the above Manufacturer(s) to use the marking specified by UL LLC, or any authorized licensee of UL LLC, including the UL Contracting Party, only on products when constructed, tested and found to be in compliance with the requirements of this Follow-Up Service Procedure and in accordance with the terms of the applicable service agreement with UL Contracting Party. The UL Contracting Party for Follow-Up Services is listed on addendum to this Follow-Up Service Procedure ("UL Contracting Party"). UL Contracting Party and UL LLC are referred to jointly herein as "UL."

UL further defines responsibilities, duties and requirements for both Manufacturers and UL representatives in the document titled, "UL Mark Surveillance Requirements" that can be located at the following web-site: http://www.ul.com/fus. Manufacturers without Internet access may obtain the current version of this document from their local UL customer service representative or UL field representative. For assistance, or to obtain a paper copy of this document or the Follow-Up Service Terms referenced below, please contact UL's Customer Service at http://www.ul.com/aboutul/locations/, select a location and enter your request, or call the number listed for that location.

The Applicant, the specified Manufacturer(s) and any Recognized Company in this Follow-Up Service Procedure must agree to receive Follow-Up Services from UL Contracting Party. If your applicable service agreement is a Global Services Agreement ("GSA"), the Applicant, the specified Manufacturer(s) and any Recognized Company will be bound to a Service Agreement for Follow-Up Services upon the earliest by any Subscriber of use of the prescribed UL Mark, acceptance of the factory inspection, or payment of the Follow-Up Service fees which will incorporate such GSA, this Follow-Up Service Procedure and the Follow-Up Service Terms which can be accessed by clicking here: http://services.ul.com/fus-service-terms. In all other events, Follow-Up Services will be governed by and incorporate the terms of your applicable service agreement and this Follow-Up Service Procedure.

File E120411 Vol 2 Auth. Page 2 Issued: 2003-08-23 Revised: 2019-01-09

It is the responsibility of the Recognized Company to make sure that only the products meeting the aforementioned requirements bear the authorized Marks of UL LLC, or any authorized licensee of UL LLC.

This Follow-Up Service Procedure contains information for the use of the above Manufacturer(s) and representatives of UL and is not to be used for any other purpose. It is provided to the Manufacturer with the understanding that it will be returned upon request and is not to be copied in whole or in part.

This Follow-Up Service Procedure, and any subsequent revisions, is the property of UL and is not transferable. This Follow-Up Service Procedure contains confidential information for use only by the above named Manufacturer(s) and representatives of UL and is not to be used for any other purpose. It is provided to the Subscribers with the understanding that it is not to be copied, either wholly or in part unless specifically allowed, and that it will be returned to UL, upon request.

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the GSA and the applicable Service Terms or any other applicable UL service agreement.

UL shall not incur any obligation or liability for any loss, expense or damages, including incidental, consequential or punitive damages arising out of or in connection with the use or reliance upon this Follow-Up Service Procedure to anyone other than the above Manufacturer(s) as provided in the agreement between UL LLC or an authorized licensee of UL LLC, including UL Contracting Party, and the Manufacturer(s).

UL LLC has signed below solely in its capacity as the accredited entity to indicate that this Follow-Up Service Procedure is in compliance with the accreditation requirements.

Bruce A. Mahrenholz Director Conformity Assessment Programs (CPO) UL LLC File E120411 Vol 2 Addendum To Page 1 Issued: 2003-08-23 Authorization Page Revised: 2019-01-09

LOCATION

605566 (Party Site)

(751278-001) NEWTEX WIRE WEIFANG CO LTD

No. 1919, Fenghe Street, Fangzi District

Weifang

Shandong 261206 CHINA

Factory ID:

UL Contracting Party for above site is: UL GmbH

File E120411 Vol. 2 Sec. 2 Page 1 Issued: 2003-08-25 Revised: 2014-06-13

TABLE OF AUTHORIZED STYLES MULTI-CONDUCTOR THERMOPLASTIC-INSULATED WIRE

	Page	Issued	F	Page	Issued		Page	Issued	Page	Issued
	2343	2010-07-15		2584	2010-07-15	F	2844	2003-08-25		
	2344	2010-07-15		2586	2010-07-15	F	2876	2010-07-15		
	2345	2010-07-15		2587	2010-07-15		2934	2010-07-15		
	2384	2010-07-15		2589	2010-07-15		2935	2010-07-15		
F	2385	2010-07-15		2598	2010-07-15	F	2961	2010-07-15		
	2386	2010-07-15	F	2614	2010-07-15	F	2969	2010-07-15		
	2387	2010-07-15	F	2626	2010-07-15		2990	2010-07-15		
F	2448	2010-07-15		2630	2010-07-15		2991	2010-07-15		
	2463	2010-07-15	F	2631	2010-07-15	F	2992	2010-07-15		
	2464	2003-08-25	F	2637	2010-07-15	F	2993	2010-07-15		
F	2468	2003-08-25	F	2651	2014-06-13	F	20002	2010-07-15		
F	2490	2010-07-15	F	2653	2010-07-15	F	20276	2003-08-25		
	2493	2010-07-15	F	2654	2010-07-15	F	20280	2013-05-10		
F	2501	2010-07-15	F	2655	2010-07-15					
F	2502	2010-07-15	F	2656	2010-07-15					
	2516	2010-07-15		2660	2010-07-15					
	2517	2010-03-16	F	2661	2010-07-15					
F	2532	2010-07-15	F	2662	2010-07-15					
	2549	2010-07-15	F	2704	2010-07-15					
F	2550	2010-07-15	F	2709	2010-07-15					
F	2560	2010-07-15	F	2778	2010-07-15					
F	2570	2010-07-15	F	2789	2010-07-15					
	2571	2010-07-15	F	2835	2010-07-15					
F	2574	2010-07-15	F	2841	2010-07-15					
F	2576	2010-07-15	F	2842	2010-07-15					